Market risk is the exposure to loss resulting from changes in interest rates, foreign currency exchange rates,
commodity prices, equity prices, real estate values and other market based risks. The primary market risks that we are
exposed to are credit risk, interest rate risk, prepayment risk, inflation risk and market value risk.

The following sensitivity analyses are limited in that they were performed at a particular point in time; only
contemplate the movements in the indicated variables; do not incorporate changes to other variables; are subject to the
accuracy of various models and assumptions used; and do not incorporate other factors that would affect our overall

71

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

138

Table of Contents

financial performance in such scenarios, including operational adjustments made by management to account for
changing circumstances. For these reasons, the following estimates should not be viewed as earnings forecasts.

Mortgage Servicing Rights

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the amortization
method as of March 31, 2016, given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per-loan cost of
servicing:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 797,314 $ 769,230 $ 755,918 $ 730,639 $ 718,629 $ 695,775
Change in fair value:
$ $ 54,253 $ 26,169 $ 12,857 $ (12,423) $ (24,432) $ (47,287)
% 7.30 %  3.52 %  1.73 %  (1.67) %  (3.29) %  (6.36) %

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 819,287 $ 779,462 $ 760,861 $ 726,017 $ 709,681 $ 678,968
Change in fair value:
$ $ 76,226 $ 36,400 $ 17,799 $ (17,044) $ (33,381) $ (64,093)
% 10.26 %  4.90 %  2.40 %  (2.29) %  (4.49) %  (8.63) %

Per-loan servicing cost shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 765,649 $ 754,355 $ 748,708 $ 737,415 $ 731,768 $ 720,474
Change in fair value:
$ $ 22,588 $ 11,294 $ 5,647 $ (5,647) $ (11,294) $ (22,588)
% 3.04 %  1.52 %  0.76 %  (0.76) %  (1.52) %  (3.04) %

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the fair value method
as of March 31, 2016, given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per loan cost of servicing:

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

139

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 636,809 $ 614,864 $ 604,457 $ 584,684 $ 575,286 $ 557,393
Change in fair value:
$ $ 42,406 $ 20,462 $ 10,054 $ (9,718) $ (19,116) $ (37,010)
% 7.13 %  3.44 %  1.69 %  (1.63) %  (3.22) %  (6.23) %

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 650,427 $ 621,226 $ 607,535 $ 581,802 $ 569,697 $ 546,866
Change in fair value:
$ $ 56,024 $ 26,823 $ 13,132 $ (12,601) $ (24,706) $ (47,537)
% 9.43 %  4.51 %  2.21 %  (2.12) %  (4.16) %  (8.00) %

Per-loan servicing cost shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 619,553 $ 606,978 $ 600,690 $ 588,115 $ 581,828 $ 569,253
Change in fair value:
$ $ 25,150 $ 12,575 $ 6,288 $ (6,288) $ (12,575) $ (25,150)
% 4.23 %  2.12 %  1.06 %  (1.06) %  (2.12) %  (4.23) %

72

Edgar Filing: PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - Form 10-Q

140

Table of Contents

Excess Servicing Spread Financing

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of our excess servicing spread financing accounted
for using the fair value method as of March 31, 2016, given several shifts in pricing spreads and prepayment speed
(decrease in the liabilities’ values increases net income):

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollar amounts in thousands)

Fair value $ 339,260 $ 330,391 $ 326,128 $ 317,929 $ 313,984 $ 306,386
Change in fair value:
$ $ 17,285 $ 8,415 $ 4,153 $ (4,047) $ (7,992) $ (15,590)